STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING: 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		FCL068028	068028 B. WING		01/03/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
IVEWEI	LL ASSISTED LIVING		JLINE DRIVE			
		CHAPEL	HILL, NC 275	14		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
C 000	Initial Comments		C 000			
	Report by Glenn Ho	oppin				
	12:30PM at the abore records indicate the May 10, 2011 as a lambulatory Resider respond without any during a fire or other we are requiring the with the following: the fol	03, 2016 from 10:30 AM to ove referenced facility. DHSR a home was first licensed on Family Care Home for six (6) hts (able to evacuate and y physical or verbal assistance or emergency). Based on this a home to be in compliance the 2005 Rules 10A NCAC e Homes and the 2006 North ding Code - Building Code - sidential Care Homes. sit, we verified that not all of deficiencies were corrected, n recited in this report, new quire an acceptable plan of en cited. They are as follows:				
C 105	Initial Licensure-Me		C 105			
	family care home sl requirements of the Code. All new cons renovations to exist requirements of the Code for One and T Residential Care Fa applicable volumes	2 DESIGN AND eensed for the first time as a hall meet the applicable North Carolina State Building struction, additions and ing buildings shall meet the North Carolina State Building Wo Family Dwellings and acilities if applicable. All of The North Carolina State ch is incorporated by				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: (E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		FCL068028	B. WING		01/0	3/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		6720 PAL	JLINE DRIVE			
LIVEWE	LL ASSISTED LIVING	CHAPEL	HILL, NC 275	514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 105	Continued From pa	ge 1	C 105			
	 Insurance Engineering Division located at 322 Chapanoke Road, Suite 200, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 at a cost of three hundred eighty dollars (\$380.00). (b) Each home shall be planned, constructed, equipped and maintained to provide the services offered in the home. 					
	Section 421.2 of the Building Code as a can house up to a r residents. (who are the facility without a verbally) in the ever emergency) At the a live fire drill. After was cancelled due The Life Safety Cod capability of a facilit Impractical. with sta the residents were and with out assista	t stands is Classified under e 2006 North Carolina State Residential Care Home and naximum of six all ambulatory able to respond and evacuate issistance (physically or				
	capability of a facilit residents to evacua residents should be within 3 minutes, sh under 8 minutes for minutes to less that deemed impractica than 13 minutes to determined that the present at the time	ermining the evacuation ty is based on the time it takes ite. For prompt evacuation all a able to evacuate the building ow is over three minutes to slow (1) and from over 8 in 13 minutes slow(2) and it is I is if it takes a resident more evacuate . based on this it is e four residents that were of the survey will be bulatory (in that they needed				

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation	-			APPROVE
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING. VI			
		FCL068028	B. WING		01/	03/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
LIVEWEL	L ASSISTED LIVING		JLINE DRIVE HILL, NC 275	514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 105	Continued From pa	ge 2	C 105			
	both verbal and phy during a fire or othe	vsical assistance to evacuate er emergency).				
	This scenario hasn't changed since out last visit on June 10, 2015, at that time we gave you three options in a effort to maintain compliance, on your signed POC you indicated that you chose Option #2 outlined below:					
	with Section 425.4 State Building Code to be sprinklered with NF water supply in all a toilets, closets, pan spaces. This would non-ambulatory resisted of the sprinkler choose to sprinkler	your facility into compliance of the 2012 North Carolina e which will require the building ith a wet pipe system, in FPA 13D, with a 30-minute areas including bathrooms, tries, storage and utility allow you to keep up to six sidents. (NOTE if you do the home you are required to office for a written review prior ork).				
	acceptable submitta permitting of a 13D provisions for comp 425.3) of the currer Orange County Offi and accomplish the the installation of the have a negative imp to our office a timel	2017 there has not been an al of drawings for the sprinkler system and other bliance with Section 425.4 (and the state building code to the icials office. Failure to proceed e permitting process and begin the system immediately will pact on your license. Provide ine for the sequence of events with both Code and Licensure				
C 112		Areas Same Floor Level	C 112			
	SECTION .0300 - 1 10A NCAC 13G .03	THE BUILDING 802 DESIGN AND				
vision of He	ealth Service Regulation		6899	31021	1611	ation sheet 3

Division	of Health Service Re	equiation			FURIM	APPROVED
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		FCL068028	B. WING		01/	03/2017
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIVEWE	LL ASSISTED LIVING		LINE DRIVE HILL, NC 27			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 112	CONSTRUCTION (i) In homes licens required resident a level. Steps betwee This Rule is not me Observations revea leading into the fac of the survey three occupying the room residents had to be the room, during a conducted by our o require all resident level and steps bet Based on this inform options 1. Consult with you obtain the appropria approvals to constr compliance with bo requirements or; 2. Consult with you obtain the appropria approvals to constr grade to the room i chosen you will also permanent barrier f library through the (Simply locking a d solution) or; 3. Consult with you obtain the appropria	sed on or after April 1, 1984, all reas shall be on the same floor en levels are not permitted. et as evidenced by: aled that there are two steps lities library room. At the time residents were found to be n in question, the same three assisted by staff to evacuate live fire drill that was ffice. Licensure Rule(s) use areas to be on the same ween levels are not permitted. mation you are left with three r local building official(s) and ate information, guidelines and uct a ramp that is in th Code and Licensure rule r local building officials and ate information, guidelines and uct an exterior entrance at n question, if this option is o have to construct a hat prevents entrance to the currently established entrance. oor will not be an acceptable are local building officials and ate information, guidelines and hat prevents entrance to the currently established entrance.	C 112			
Division of H	ealth Service Regulation	-	6899	L31021	If continu	ation sheet 4 of 7

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation				APPROVE	
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		FCL068028	B. WING		01/	/03/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
	LL ASSISTED LIVING	6720 PAL	ILINE DRIVE				
	LL ASSISTED LIVING	CHAPEL	HILL, NC 275	514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 112	Continued From pa	ge 4	C 112				
	on your Plan of Cor provide to our office	rection, once completed e copies of all permits, pprovals regarding this					
C 172	Fire Safety-Four Re	ehearsals	C 172				
	SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING 10A NCAC 13G .0316 FIRE SAFETY AND DISASTER PLAN (e) There shall be at least four rehearsals of the fire evacuation plan each year. Records of rehearsals shall be maintained and copies furnished to the county department of social services annually. The records shall include the date and time of the rehearsals, staff members present, and a short description of what the rehearsal involved. This Rule is not met as evidenced by:						
	of the survey no thi been conducted. F Construction Section	nentation reviewed at the time rd quarter fire rehearsal has Provide the DHSR on with copies of all fire drills st year for cursory review to					
	conducted at 11:30 residents and addit response procedure into the drill it was of to two issues " beha became agitated ar who was extremely residents in questio living area (by staff) front porch, please	se of the survey a live drill was AM, due to concerns with the ional non-compliance of es by staff after 10 minutes canceled, this was largely due avior of the residents (one who nd began shouting and one confused) also being that the on that were removed from the) were congregated on the note that a successful drill harge of the residents on their					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		FCL068028	B. WING	B. WING		03/2017
IAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
IVEWE	LL ASSISTED LIVING		ULINE DRIVE			
			. HILL, NC 275			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
C 172	Continued From pa	ge 5	C 172			
	a pre-designated ar residents and staff event of a fire or oth congregation or are evacuation plan's o staff, as to a meetir	staff and residents to meet at rea of refuge which will keep alike out of harms way in the ner emergency. There was no a of refuge indicated on the r actions implemented by ng or head count location, ling, based on this indicate to ing:				
	primary and second as indication in prin	d evacuation plan , indicating lary evacuation routes as well t of a designated area on site t can be conducted during the				
	that training is imple responsible for the	r local fire official and ensure emented with all staff safety and well being of the all required response owed.				
	evacuation plan and local fire official that	e the requested revised d communication from the t staff have successfully been ntion, evacuation and fire				
C 174	Building Equipment	Maintained Safe, Operating	C 174			
	EQUIPMENT (a) The building ar mechanical, and plu care home shall be operating condition.	17 BUILDING SERVICE and all fire safety, electrical, umbing equipment in a family maintained in a safe and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01			E SURVEY PLETED
	FCI 068028	B. WING		01/03/2017	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		00/2011
	CHAPEL	HILL, NC 275	14		1
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
Continued From pa	ge 6	C 174			
 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Observations revealed that the building is not being maintained in a safe and operating condition based on the following items: 1. The emergency light in bedroom #1 does not work. Have a qualified technician repair or rankees the light 					
side door near the g weather proof cover	garage has a damaged r. Have a qualified technician				
stairs near the kitch tested. Have a qua replace the smoke	en failed to activate when lified technician repair or detector and ensure all				
in the living room is	not GFCI protected. Have a				
Construction Section Verifying these repart	n with Documentation airs have been completed for				
	OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L ASSISTED LIVING SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LA Continued From pa This Rule is not me Observations revea being maintained in condition based on 1. The emergency work. Have a quali replace the light. 2. The outside GFC side door near the g weather proof cove repair or replace the 3. The smoke dete stairs near the kitch tested. Have a qua replace the smoke devices act as one, battery backup. 4. The electrical rec in the living room is qualified individual in the wet bar. Once all work is con Construction Section Verifying these repar	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: FCL068028 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A L ASSISTED LIVING 6720 PAI CHAPEL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Observations revealed that the building is not being maintained in a safe and operating condition based on the following items: 1. The emergency light in bedroom #1 does not work. Have a qualified technician repair or replace the light. 2. The outside GFCI receptacle located near the side door near the garage has a damaged weather proof cover. Have a qualified technician repair or replace the cover. 3. The smoke detector located at the base of the stairs near the kitchen failed to activate when tested. Have a qualified technician repair or replace the smoke detector and ensure all devices act as one, both on house current and battery backup. 4. The electrical receptacle located at the wet bar in the living room is not GFCI protected. Have a qualified individual install a GFCI receptacle at	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 0 FCL068028 B. WING	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 01 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHASSISTED LIVING 6720 PAULINE DRIVE CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN Continued From page 6 C 174 C 174 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Observations revealed that the building is not being maintained in a safe and operating condition based on the following items: C 174 1. The emergency light in bedroom #1 does not work. Have a qualified technician repair or replace the light. E 2. The outside GFCI receptacle located near the side door near the garage has a damaged weather proof cover. Have a qualified technician repair or replace the cover. E 3. The smoke detector located at the base of the stairs near the kitchen failed to activate when tested. Have a qualified technician repair or replace the smoke detector and ensure all devices act as one, both on house current and battery backup. E 4. The electrical receptacle located at the wet bar in the living room is not GFCI protected. Have a qualified individual install a GFCI receptacle at the wet bar. Have a construction Section with Documentation Verifying these repairs have been completed for	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 01 COM FCL068028 B. WING 01/ PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6720 PAULINE DRIVE CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514 01/ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDENCES) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDENCES) (CONSTRUCTION SECON THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDENCES) (CONSTRUCTION SECTOR HE ADASE OF THE stairs near the kitchen failed to activate when tested. Have a qualified technician repair or replace the sornke detector and ensure all devices act as one, both on house current and battery backup. In the living room is not GFC1 protected. Have a qualified individual install a GFC1 receptacle at the wet bar. In the living room is not GFC1 protected. Have a qualified individu